HPF series
Thick-Film Type
High-Power Chip Resistors ＞1R
1. SCOPE………………………………………..……………………..2
Purpose……………………………………………………………...2
Configuration……..………………………………………………....2
Part Number…………………………………………………............2
2. PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS…………………………3

Thick-Film Type
High-Power Chip Resistors ＞1R
2. PERFORMANNCE CHARCTERISTICS
Power Derating Curve by Ambient Temperature
Rated Load (%)
100
-55 70 155
Ambient Temperature (℃)
Mechanical Dimensions unit: mm.
Type
DIMENSIONS
L W C D T
HPF0603 1.60±0.10 0.80±0.10 0.30±0.20 0.30±0.20 0.45±0.10
HPF0805 2.00±0.15 1.20±0.15 0.40±0.20 0.40±0.20 0.50±0.10
HPF1206 3.10±0.15 1.60±0.15 0.50±0.25 0.50±0.25 0.55±0.10
HPF2010 5.00±0.20 2.50±0.20 0.60±0.25 0.60±0.25 0.60±0.10
HPF2512 6.30±0.20 3.10±0.20 0.60±0.25 1.80±0.25 0.60±0.15
L
W T
C D
Recommended Solder Pad Dimensions

Overload
Voltage
Resistance
Tolerance
(%)
Temperature
Coefficient
(TCR; ppm/
℃)
Resistance Range
(Ω)
Standard
Resistance
Values
Min. Max.
HPF0603 0603 1/8W 50V 100V
±1%(F)
±100
10Ω
1MΩ
E-96 HPF0805 0805 1/4W 150V 300V
HPF1206 1206 1/2W 200V 400V
±5%(J)
±200 0Ω，1
Ω
1MΩ